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Summary of Graduate Exit Survey

SECTION I: Level of Agreement with GENERAL EDUCATION COMPETENCIES

Below are the analyses of Sections | - lll based on students’ level of agreement with general education competencies and satisfaction with quality and services provided
by Coahoma Community College. The results reported below are based on a 5-point Likert scale with 5= Strongly Agree, 4=Agree 3=Neutral, 2=Disagree, and
1=Strongly Disagree. ltems that received the highest level of “Strongly Agree” and “Agree” scores.

Section I.
General Education Competencies
2024-2025

N % Avg.
My written communication skills have improved since taking 269 95 4.2
classes at Coahoma Community College
My critical thinking skills have improved since taking courses at 265 95 4.2
Coahoma Community College
My historical and cultural awareness skills have improved since 266 94 4.1
taking courses at Coahoma Community College.
My oral communication (speaking) skills have improved since 265 95 4.2
taking classes at Coahoma Community College.
My ability to use technology (computers and/or programs) has 267 95 4.2
improved since taking courses at Coahoma Community College.
My problem solving skills (science reasoning) have improved 266 94 4.1
since taking courses at Coahoma Community College.
My problem solving skills (mathematics) have improved since 264 95 4.1
taking courses at Coahoma Community College.
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SECTION lI: Level of Satisfaction with COLLEGE PROGRAMS OR SERVICES

The results reported below are based on a 5-point Likert scale with 5 = Very Satisfied, 4=Satisfied, 3=Neutral, 2=Dissatisfied, and 1=Strongly Dissatisfied.

Section Il.
Quality and Services 2024-2025

N % Avg.
Overall impression of Coahoma Community College 251 98 4.2
Library resources and services 247 95 4.2
Quality of course content in your major area of study 259 99 4.3
Academic advising and counseling services 258 98 4.3
Financial aid services 258 96 4.2
General registration procedures 255 99 4.2
Challenge offered by your major area of study 255 98 4.3
Access to appropriate technology 253 99 4.2
Personal security and safety 253 96 4.2
College bookstore supplies and services 252 97 4.2
Provisions provided for students with disabilities 252 98 4.2
Maintenance of classrooms and buildings 250 97 4.2
iREAD helped me in my program of study 248 97 4.1
Recreation, social gatherings, cultural events, and entertainment 243 97 4.1
Attitude of the college faculty toward students 256 98 4.2
Billing and fee payment procedures 257 95 4.1
College sponsored student programs 245 98 4.2
Attitude of the college non-teaching staff toward students 250 98 4.2
Maintenance of student housing 242 92 4.2
Cafeteria food and services 239 97 4.1
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SECTION lll: Comments

In Section IV of the Graduate Exit Survey, students were given an opportunity to make comments about their overall satisfaction with Coahoma Community College.
Student comments are shown below.

Comments: 2025
1. Great school and helpful staff.
. Thank you for making me Coahoma CC strong.
. Great.
. N/A (26 counts).
. Agree.
Coahoma Community College is a great HBCU Juco and I think.
Coahoma Community College is a great school.
Everything is amazing.
. Everything was great. (2 counts)
10. Good (2 counts)
11. Great job.
12. Great school. (2 count)
13. Happy Graduation. (2 counts)
14. Have the food warm heater, and clean and better dorms!
15.] am satisfied.
16. 1 don’t really have a comment!
17.1 enjoyed being here.
18.1 enjoyed my stay here. I recommend this school to any seniors coming to school.
19. I had a good experience at CCC for what [ was seeking.
20.1 hate it here.
21.1 have no further comments.
22.11ove CCC.
23.1love my experience.
24.1 was an online student but [ have enjoyed being a student of Coahoma.
25. My time at CCC was lovely.
26. No comment. (8 counts)
27. Ok.
28. Satisfied with my work.
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29. None.

30 Thank You. (5 counts)

31. Thank you for help.

32. Thank you! See you later.

33.N/A (6 Counts)

34.N/A (4 Counts)

35. This was an okay place. I like the teachers. Hate the students.
36. This was the best learning experience.

37. Trying to come back in get good grades.

38. Very satisfied with the college.

39. We need to give more money to the baseball program. That’s my only complaint about the two years.
40. Yes, I'm returning to CCC.

41. CCCis a good college! Stay focused and have fun.

42. Love y’all. Bye.

39. It was the best learning experience.

40. None.
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